
Labor to replace telephone poles and 
grade parking lot
Labor to push debris from trails, fill 
geoblocks, fix eroded edges
Labor to replace/regrade fill 
Labor to replace/repair broken and 
sunken pavers
Labor subtotal

Clam shell for parking area/trail
New pavers
Sand for sunken pavers
Glue for pavers
Crushed stone for paver base
Crushed concrete for trail repair

Material subtotal

40.00/hr

40.00/hr

40.00/hr

40.00/hr

600.00

13.78

4.00

20.00

25.00

15.00

800.00

640.00

880.00

440.00

2,760.00

1,800.00
124.00
16.00
20.00
50.00
30.00

2,040.00

20 hr

16 hr

22 hr

11 hr
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