CR's Services LLC 305 Gracetown Rd CMCH, NJ 08210 Office/Fax (609)861-2940



Date 3/28/2013 Estimate # 1723

Name / Address

Bureau of Land Management NJ Division of Fish and Wildlife Heislerville WMA 2013

P.O. # Terms

Due Date

3/28/2013

Other

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Labor to replace telephone poles and grade parking lot	20 hr	40.00/hr	800.00
Labor to push debris from trails, fill geoblocks, fix eroded edges	16 hr	40.00/hr	640.00
Labor to replace/regrade fill	22 hr	40.00/hr	880.00
Labor to replace/repair broken and sunken pavers	11 hr	40.00/hr	440.00
Labor subtotal			2,760.00
Clam shell for parking area/trail New pavers Sand for sunken pavers Glue for pavers Crushed stone for paver base Crushed concrete for trail repair  Material subtotal		600.00 13.78 4.00 20.00 25.00 15.00	1,800.00 124.00 16.00 20.00 50.00 30.00 <b>2,040.00</b>
		Subtotal Sales Tax (7.0%) Total	\$4,800.00 \$0.00 \$4,800.00